HB0956/285960/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 956

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Turner" and substitute "<u>Turner</u>, <u>Ebersole</u>, <u>Feldmark</u>, <u>Guyton</u>, <u>Luedtke</u>, <u>Palakovich Carr</u>, <u>Patterson</u>, <u>Shoemaker</u>, <u>Smith</u>, <u>Washington</u>, <u>and Wilkins</u>"; in line 5, after "property" insert "<u>located in Baltimore City</u>"; and in line 13, after "application" insert "<u>and termination</u>".

On page 3, strike beginning with "§" in line 25 down through "6-819(A)(2)" in line 26 and substitute "§ 6-815(B)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 11, after the second "PROPERTY" insert "LOCATED IN BALTIMORE CITY THAT WAS"; and in line 12, after "1978" insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 6, strike "\$500,000" and substitute "\$250,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 18, after "2018" insert ", but before January 1, 2022. It shall remain effective for a period of 3 years and, at the end of June 30, 2022, this Act, with no further action required by the General Assembly, shall be abrogated and of no further force and effect".